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A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute
Neighborhood Action Match Grant Program Contracts with the following: Aintree Condominium, Inc.
($8,000), Ashland Neighborhood Association, Inc. ($5,456), Autumn Ridge Homeowners Association,
Inc. ($8,000), Hamburg Park Townhomes Owners Association ($8,000), Open Gates Neighborhood
Association ($427.33), Quail Run Townhomes Association, Inc. ($5,000), Stonewall Equestrian
Estates Association, Inc. ($8,000), Lakeview Islands Security and Maintenance Association ($8,000),
the Village at Rabbit Run Condominium Association, Inc. ($3,005), the Village at Tates Creek
Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), the Villages of Kirkwood Homeowners Association, Inc.
($8,000), the Villas at Andover Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), and Wellington Maintenance
Association, Inc. ($8,000), for the purpose of carrying out various neighborhood activities and
improvements for FY 2025, at a cost not to exceed $85,888.33. [Council Office, Hall]

Authorization to execute FY 2025 Neighborhood Action Match Program Contracts with the following:

Aintree Condominium, Inc. ($8,000), Ashland Neighborhood Association, Inc. ($5,456), Autumn Ridge

Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), Hamburg Park Townhomes Owners Association ($8,000),

Open Gates Neighborhood Association ($427.33), Quail Run Townhomes Association, Inc. ($5,000),

Stonewall Equestrian Estates Association, Inc. ($8,000), Lakeview Islands Security and Maintenance

Association ($8,000), The Village at Rabbit Run Condominium Association, Inc. ($3,005), The Village

at Tates Creek Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), The Villages of Kirkwood Homeowners

Association, Inc. ($8,000), The Villas at Andover Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), and

Wellington Maintenance Association, Inc. ($8,000). Total cost not to exceed $85,888.33. Funds are

Budgeted. (L0944-24) (Reynolds/Lanter)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by William Razor, 9/17/2024

Risk Management:  N/A

Fully Budgeted: yes

Account Number:  1101-160202-1427-71299

This Fiscal Year Impact: $85,888.33

Annual Impact: $0

Project:
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Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: $86,028

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government,

be and hereby is authorized to execute Neighborhood Action Match Grant Program Contracts,

Aintree Condominium, Inc. ($8,000), Ashland Neighborhood Association, Inc. ($5,456), Autumn

Ridge Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), Hamburg Park Townhomes Owners Association

($8,000), Open Gates Neighborhood association ($427.33), Quail Run Townhomes Association,

Inc. ($5,000), Stonewall Equestrian Estates Association, Inc. ($8,000), Lakeview Islands Security

and Maintenance Association ($8,000), The Village at Rabbit Run Condominium Association, Inc.

($3,005), The Village at Tates Creek Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), The Villages of

Kirkwood Homeowners Association, Inc. ($8,000), The Villas at Andover Homeowners Association,

Inc. ($8,000), and Wellington Maintenance Association, Inc. ($8,000), which are attached hereto

and incorporated herein by reference, with, for the purpose of carrying out various neighborhood

activities and improvements for FY 2025.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $85,888.33, be and hereby is

approved for payment to the above-listed associations from account #1101-160202-71299,

pursuant to the terms of the Contracts.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
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______________________________

MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0944-24:WDR:4855-4898-1992, v. 1
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